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MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE(S) 
Contact persons

MAIL

Aalto University - School of Arts, Design 
and Architecture (Finland)

Ranja Hautamäki ranja.hautamaki@aalto.fi

University Politecnica delle Marche, 
Ancona (Italy)

Andrea Galli a.galli@univpm.it  

University of Basilicata (Italy) Maria Valeria Mininni mariavaleria.mininni@unibas.it

University of Brescia (Italy) Barbara Angi 
Ivana Passamani

barbara.angi@unibs.it 
ivana.passamani@unibs.it

Alma Mater Studiorum University of 
Bologna (Italy)

Patrizia Tassinari  
Daniele Torreggiani

patrizia.tassinari@unibo.it ; 
uniscape.bologna@unibo.it

“Ion Mincu” University of Architecture 
and Urban Planning, Bucharest 
(Romania)

Tana Lascu arkitekton2202@gmail.com

University of Camerino (Italy) Massimo Sargolini massimo.sargolini@unicam.it

University of Copenhagen (Denmark) Anne Tietjen atie@ign.ku.dk

University of A Coruña – School of 
Architecture (Spain)

Cristobal Crespo cristobal.crespo@udc.es

Technological Educational Institute of 
Epirus (Greece)

Alexandros Kantartzis greenwayman@gmail.com 
alexkan@teiep.gr

University of Florence (Italy) Fabio Sabitano fabio.salbitano@unifi.it

National University of Galway (Ireland) Conor Newman conor.newman@nuigalway.ie

University of Ghent (Belgium) Veerle Van Eetvelde veerle.vaneetvelde@ugent.be

University of Gothenburg (Sweden) Bosse Lagerqvist bosse.lagerqvist@conservation.gu.
se

University of Las Palmas de Gran 
Canaria (Spain) 

Juan Manuel Palerm jpalerm@paltab.com

University of La Laguna (Spain) Jose Luis Rivero Ceballos jlrivero@ull.es

University of  Liège - Faculty of 
Architecture (Belgium)

Rita Occhiuto r.occhiuto@ulg.ac.be

University of Milan (Italy) Ilda Vagge ilda.vagge@unimi.it

Università of Milan “Bicocca” (Italy) Emilio Padoa Schioppa emilio.padoaschioppa@unimib.it

University Politecnico di Milano (Italy) Lionella Scazzosi
 lionella.scazzosi@polimi.it

University of Molise (taly) Donatella Cialdea 
Davide Marino

cialdea@unimol.it 
dmarino@unimol.it
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University of Naples “Federico II” (Italy) Elvira Petroncelli 
Marialuce Stanganelli

elvira.petroncelli@unina.it 
stangane@unina.it

Norwegian University of Life Sciences 
UMB (Norway)

Marius Fiskevold marius.fiskevold@nmbu.no

University of Nova Gorica (Slovenia) Saša Dobričič sasa.dobricic@ung.si

Università degli Studi di Padova (Italy) Benedetta Castiglioni 
Michelangelo Savino

etta.castiglioni@unipd.it 
michelangelo.savino@unipd.it


Ecole Nationale Superieure de Paris La 
Villette (France) 

Yann Nussaume 
Rosa De Marco 
Catherine Szanto

nussaumeyann@yahoo.com 
rosa.demarco@paris-
lavillette.archi.fr

k.szanto@wanadoo.fr

University of  Reggio Calabria 
“Mediterranea” (Italy) 

Daniela Colafranceschi 
Vincenzo Gioffré 
Salvatore di Fazio 
Giuseppe Bombino

daniela@colafranceschi.com 
enzo.gioffre@unirc.it 
salvatore.difazio@unirc.it 
giuseppe.bombino@unirc.it

University of Rĳeka - Faculty of Civil 
Engineering (Croatia) 

Ivana Štimac Grandić 
Iva Mrak

istimac@gradri.uniri.hr 

iva.mrak@gradri.uniri.hr

University of Rome “La Sapienza” (Italy) Fabio di Carlo fabio.dicarlo@uniroma1.it

University “Roma Tre” (Italy) Anna Palazzo  palazzo@uniroma3.it

University of Torino Marco Devecchi marco.devecchi@unito.it 

Universty Santiago de Compostela 
(Spain)

Maria Isabel Iglesias Diaz mariaisabel.iglesias.diaz@usc.es

University Politecnico di Torino (Italy) Claudia Cassatella claudia.cassatella@polito.it

University of Turku (Finland) Maunu Häyrynen  
Niina Käyhkö

mauhay@utu.fi 
nivuore@utu.fi

University of Udine (Italy) Piotr Barbarewicz piotr.barbarewicz@uniud.it

University Politecnica de Valencia -
Faculty of Agricoltural Engineering and 
Environment (Spain)

Francisco Galiana fgaliana@agf.upv.es

University IUAV of Venice (Italy) Margherita Vanore vanorem@iuav.it

University of Trento (Italy) Sara Favargiotti sara.favargiotti@unitn.it

University of Tuscia - Viterbo (Italy) Rita Biasi biasi@unitus.it

Universiteit van Wageningen - Land Use 
Planning Group (The Netherlands)

Bas Pedroli bas.pedroli@wur.nl

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE(S) 
Contact persons

MAIL

2

mailto:elvira.petroncelli@unina.it
mailto:etta.castiglioni@unipd.it
mailto:nussaumeyann@yahoo.com
mailto:daniela@colafranceschi.com
mailto:enzo.gioffre@unirc.it
mailto:salvatore.difazio@unirc.it
mailto:mauhay@utu.fi
mailto:sara.favargiotti@unitn.it





NETWORK COMPOSITION  
(31.12.2019) 

Ref.G2020_networkcomposition

TOTAL: 42 

 
 
 

Fondazione Benetton Studi Ricerche Marco Tamaro marco.tamaro@fbsr.it

Fundacion CajaCanarias Alfredo M. Luaces Fariña
 Aluaces@cajacanarias.com

MEMBER REPRESENTATIVE(S) 
Contact persons

MAIL

OBSERVERS Contact Person Mail

Civilscape Inge Gotzmann, President 
Dirk Gotzmann, Director

inge.gotzmann@civilscape.eu 
dirk.gotzmann@civilscape.eu

IFLA EUROPE Karin Helms, President  secretariat@iflaeurope.eu

ITLA Timmi Tillmann timmitillmann@googlemail.com
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